
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
FINANCE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3905
ANSWERED ON:22.08.2003
BENEFITS OF LOAN WAIVERS TO FARMERS
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Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) the State-wise number of farmers in the country who have benefited so far as per the announcement made and decision taken by the Government to waive of interest on loans taken by the farmers;

(b) whether the Government have received complaints from the farmers of some States and from the people`s representatives that the said benefit is not reaching the farmers; and

(c) if so, the States from which complaints have been received and the action taken by the Government thereon?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE (SHRI ANANDRAO V. ADSUL)

(a),(b) & (c): The information is being collected and will be laid on the Table of the House.
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